

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6506 OF 2010

M/S COROMONDAL ELECT.CO.LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS TUTICORIN Respondent(s)

(for directions)

Date: 06/12/2012 This IA was called on for hearing today
in the Mentioning List.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. Chandrashekharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hari Shankar K,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangrqi, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Swami, Adv.
Mrs. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv. for
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Chandrashekharan, learned senior counsel for the
applicant/appellant and Mr. V. Shekhar, learned senior counsel for the
respondent.

Taken on board.

I.A. No. 4 of 2012 is rejected. However, it is observed
that any payment towards demand of interest made by the appellant
shall be subject to the final decision in the present Civil Appeal and
in case, the appellant succeeds, the respondent shall retribute the
above amount along with interest which may be decided by the court at
the time of final hearing of the appeal.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Indu Bala Kapur)
|Court Master

|